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G.N. No. 580/2020 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE LEONORA DEPAUNE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should 

be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Leonora 

Depaune 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   etc. 

 

 

Elsena Depaune 

Moana Angabin 

Brene Karl 

Robin Depaune 

Kareen Karl 

Genevieve Depaune 

Brian Hope Depaune 

Jamin Depaune 

Elvira Kaufusitua’a 

Kevin Depaune 

Finau Depaune 

Chris Tigga Depaune 

Reida Depaune 

Arrow Depaune 

Skysina Depaune(Rosalina Depaune 

T/TEE) 

Charmi Depaune 

Lanny Gideon(LTO) 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

 

NOTES:  1) Upon the demise of BRENE KARL, all Lands are to be distributed equally amongst the children, namely:- 

1. Kleo Karl      1/36 

2. Maxine Karl  1/36 

3. Tangea Karl  1/36 
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2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry     

within 21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 581/2020 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE MARVIN TOKAIBURE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should 

be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

  Marvin Tokaibure 

 

 

                 

1) Salary Only 

 

2) All monies,Rentals, 

etc. 

Maria Llena Tokaibure 

Marvin Jnr Tokaibure 

Rhudy Snr Tokaibure 

Joy Tokaibure 

All 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within   

21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE MOSES NENEIYA 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

  Moses Neneiya 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals, Royalties,  

Bank accounts, etc. 

 

Joe Buckner Neneiya 

Bruno Neneiya 

1/2 

1/2 

 

 

NOTE: 1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 

21days of this Government gazettal. 

   

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________                
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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE JOJODA DABWIDO 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

  Jojoda Dabwido 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   etc. 

 

Cora-Zone Dabwido 

Ijubur Clord Dekarube 

1/2 

1/2 

 

 

NOTE:-1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 

21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N. No. 584/2020  

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE CYNTHIA DEKARUBE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 
 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Cynthia Dekarube 

 

 

                 

MB 98,pg 

105 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   etc. 

 

 

Gaelyn Dake 

Kaelyn Dekarube 

Keylon Dekarube 

Keydron Dekarube 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

 

 

 

 

 

 



-5- 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 158                    13
th
 August 2020                              Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No. 584/2020 (Cont’d)  

 

NOTES: 1)  Kaelyn Dekarube to Trustee Keydron Dekarube until he reaches 18years of age. 

NOTES: 2) Trusteeship of Leonet Eidinmakin Dekarube by Late Cynthia Dekarube to be given to Kaelyn 

Dekarube according to family agreement MB98,pg 105 

NOTE: 3) Trusteeship of RONWYN Jeremiah by Late Cynthia Dekarube to be given to Jane Jeremiah/Neemia 

 

NOTE: 4) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 

21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 585/2020 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE FRANCIS AMRAM 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 
 

DECEASED 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 Francis Amram 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties,bank 

accounts,  etc. 

 

Carlene Amram(LTO) ALL 

 

NOTE: 1) Upon the demise of Carlene Amram her LTO shares to revert back to the children 

namely:- 

1. Thelander Amram  1/7 

2. Isirs Amram   1/7 

3. Monroe Amram  1/7 

4. Zorro Amram   1/7 

5. Brenicka Amram  1/7 

6. Thessalonica Amram  1/7 

7. Nathan Amram  1/7 

 

NOTE: 2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 

21days of this Government gazettal. 
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VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 586/2020 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE BARON AGIGO 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

    Baron Agigo  

 

 

                 

A)-Car Surf Hilux 

B)-Main House 
C)-Rental and Aerodrome Compensation 

 

D)-Savings at Bank 

 

E)-Ronwan 

 

Yemerr Agigo 

Yemerr Agigo 

Angel Madonna 

Angela Agigo(LTO) 

Yemerr Agigo 

Angel Madonna 

Angela Agigo(LTO) 

Yemerr Agigo 

Angel Madonna 

 

ALL 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/2 

1/2 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTE: 1) Upon the demise of Angela Agigo All LTO to revert back to  

1. Yemerr Agigo  1/2 

2. Angel Madonna  1/2 

NOTE: 2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 

21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 587/2020 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE CHRISTOPHER WAYNE DUBURIYA 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 Christopher Wayne Duburiya 

 

 

                 

All  

monies,Rentals, 

Royalties,bank accounts, 

etc. 

 

Dogin Dowedia(LTO) ALL 

 

NOTE: 1) Upon the demise of Dogin Dowedia, her LTO shares to revert back to the children 

namely:- 

1. Caroline Dageago   1/11 

2. Julia O’Sullivan   1/11 

3. Silpa Detudamo   1/11 

4. Mary Poppin Tatum   1/11 

5. Christina Maribin Deireragea  1/11 

6. Janiv Duburiya   1/11 

7. Amina Dube    1/11 

8. Lima Addi    1/11 

9. Fredrico Duburiya   1/11 

10. Fredrick Duburiya   1/11 

11. Shane Duburiya   1/11 

NOTE: 2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 

21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 588/2020 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE BARON AKAWAW AGIGO 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late BARON A. AGIGO be the owner of the following  

lands; 

 

DISTRICT PORTION No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Aiwo 231 c.l YANGOR 60/2016     17/378      

Meneng 373 c.l IBONGE 2/1994      1/18       

Meneng 374 c.l IBONGE 2/1994      1/18       

Aiwo 234 c.l YANGOR 2/1994      1/27       

Aiwo 393 c.l GAGAUWONGO 2/1994      1/27       

Boe 65 c.l ATUBWINMAR 2/1994      1/27       

Boe 67 c.l IWUGAGA 2/1994      1/27       

Boe 151 c.l   2/1994      1/27       

Buada 228 c.l BOCKERARA 2/1994      1/27       

Buada 249 c.l ARRA 2/1994      1/27       

Meneng 227 p.l ATONGOQUE 2/1994      1/27       

Yaren 20 c.l BITEIYE 2/1994      1/27       

Yaren 152 c.l UBADU 59/1994      1/27       

Meneng 270 p.l ATUWURO 2/1994     55/1944     

Yaren 178 c.l AJUWUR 2/1994     55/1944     

Yaren 297 p.l BARAIDONA 2/1994     55/1944     

Yaren 150 c.l UBADU 2/1994      1/45       

Yaren 180 c.l IDAGAMARA 59/1994      1/45       

Buada 382 p.l F.G.W.S.L 2/1994      1/54       

Meneng 156 c.l YANGOM 2/1994      1/54       

Meneng 157 c.l YANGOM 2/1994      1/54       

Meneng 161 c.l YANGOM 2/1994      1/54       

Meneng 361 p.l BWIRAN 2/1994      1/54       

Meneng 363 p.l BWIRAN 2/1994      1/54       

Uaboe 43 p.l OQUORE 2/1994      1/54       

Yaren 121 c.l ARRA 2/1994      1/54       

Yaren 179 c.l IDAGAMWARA 2/1994      1/54       

Yaren 237 p.l MANGANGE 2/1994      1/54       

Yaren 278 p.l UBADU 2/1994      1/54       

Yaren 280 p.l ADITIJUE 2/1994      1/54       

Yaren 298 p.l BARAIDONA 2/1994      1/54       

Yaren 341 p.l UMWANAWA 2/1994      2/135      

Meneng 45 c.l ARERAIBON 2/1994     55/3888     

Meneng 279 p.l BWEWEWI 2/1994     55/3888     

Meneng 280 p.l ADETEBOR 2/1994     55/3888     

Meneng 332 p.l KIWOWO 2/1994     55/3888     

Meneng 343 p.l KIWOWO 2/1994     55/3888     

Yaren 95 c.l ATOMO 2/1994     55/3888     

Yaren 97 c.l ATOMO 2/1994     55/3888     

Yaren 304 p.l BWEWEWI 2/1994     55/3888     

ljuw 86 p.l YUNGURO 2/1994      1/108      
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Yaren 261 p.l AEBEN 2/1994     55/7776     

Yaren 326 p.l MERA 2/1994     55/7776     

Meneng 319 p.l UROB 2/1994     55/10368    

Yaren 92 c.l DAGARAUWA 2/1994     55/10368    

Meneng 435 p.l KARAWINURORO 2/1994      1/270      

Yaren 342 p.l UMWANAWA 2/1994     55/17496    

Yaren 264 p.l ANIJO 2/1994     55/20736    

Yaren 306 p.l BWEWEWI 2/1994     55/20736    

Yaren 322 p.l ABAOONA 2/1994     55/20736    

Meneng 252 p.l ANEMET,ATEIBI 2/1994     55/23328    

Yaren 346 p.l UMWANAUWA 2/1994     11/5184     

Yaren 87 c.l ATOMO 2/1994     55/31104    

Yaren 128 c.l AMWAREOBWIDEN 2/1994     55/31104    

Yaren 131 c.l ANINGABWI 2/1994     55/31104    

Yaren 132 c.l ANINGOBWI 2/1994     55/31104    

Yaren 135 c.l IJONGIN,ANINGABWI 2/1994     55/31104    

Yaren 144 c.l IJONGIN,ANINGABWI 2/1994     55/31104    

Yaren 274 p.l AMWAREOBWIDEN 2/1994     55/31104    

Yaren 316 p.l ADEDABIRI 2/1994     55/46656    

Yaren 277 p.l ADETAKO 2/1994     55/52488    

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the Late BARON A AGIGO is in respect of 

the lands shown in paragraph 1. 

District PORTION No. Land Name Beneficiaries Share 

Aiwo 231 YANGOR Angela Agigo(LTO)     17/378      

Meneng 373 IBONGE Angela Agigo(LTO)      1/18       

Meneng 374 IBONGE As For Portion No,373 CL Meneng 

Aiwo 234 YANGOR Angela Agigo(LTO)      1/27       

Aiwo 393 GAGAUWONGO As For Portion No,234 CL Aiwo 

Boe 65 ATUBWINMAR                  -Do-   

Boe 67 IWUGAGA                  -Do-   

Boe 151                    -Do-   

Buada 228 BOCKERARA                  -Do-   

Buada 249 ARRA                  -Do-   

Meneng 227 ATONGOQUE                  -Do-   

Yaren 20 BITEIYE                  -Do-   

Yaren 152 UBADU                  -Do-   

Meneng 270 ATUWURO Angela Agigo(LTO)     55/1944     

Yaren 178 AJUWUR As For Portion No,270 PL Meneng 

Yaren 297 BARAIDONA                  -Do-   

Yaren 150 UBADU Angela Agigo(LTO)      1/45       

Yaren 180 IDAGAMARA As For Portion No,150 CL Yaren 

Buada 382 F.G.W.S.L Angela Agigo(LTO)      1/54       

Meneng 156 YANGOM As For Portion No,382 PL Buada 

Meneng 157 YANGOM                  -Do-   
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Meneng 161 YANGOM                  -do-   

Meneng 361 BWIRAN                  -do-   

Meneng 363 BWIRAN                  -do-   

Uaboe 43 OQUORE                  -do-   

Yaren 121 ARRA                  -do-   

Yaren 179 IDAGAMWARA                  -do-   

Yaren 237 MANGANGE                  -do-   

Yaren 278 UBADU                  -do-   

Yaren 280 ADITIJUE                  -do-   

Yaren 298 BARAIDONA                  -do-   

Yaren 341 UMWANAWA Angela Agigo(LTO)      2/135      

Meneng 45 ARERAIBON Angela Agigo(LTO)     55/3888     

Meneng 279 BWEWEWI As for portion no,45 CL Meneng 

Meneng 280 ADETEBOR                  -do-   

Meneng 332 KIWOWO                  -do-   

Meneng 343 KIWOWO                  -do-   

Yaren 95 ATOMO                  -do-   

Yaren 97 ATOMO                  -do-   

Yaren 304 BWEWEWI                  -do-   

ljuw 86 YUNGURO Angela Agigo(LTO)      1/108      

Yaren 261 AEBEN Angela Agigo(LTO)     55/7776     

Yaren 326 MERA 
As for portion no,261 

PL Yaren 

Meneng 319 UROB Angela Agigo(LTO)     55/10368    

Yaren 92 DAGARAUWA 
As for portion no,319 

PL Meneng 

Meneng 435 KARAWINURORO Angela Agigo(LTO)      1/270      

Yaren 342 UMWANAWA Angela Agigo(LTO)     55/17496    

Yaren 264 ANIJO Angela Agigo(LTO)     55/20736    

Yaren 306 BWEWEWI 
As for portion no,264 

PL Yaren 

Yaren 322 ABAOONA                  -do-   

Meneng 252 ANEMET,ATEIBI Angela Agigo(LTO)     55/23328    

Yaren 346 UMWANAUWA Angela Agigo(LTO)     11/5184     

Yaren 87 ATOMO Angela Agigo(LTO)     55/31104    

Yaren 128 AMWAREOBWIDEN As for portion no,87 CL Yaren 

Yaren 131 ANINGABWI                  -do-   

Yaren 132 ANINGOBWI                  -do-   

Yaren 135 IJONGIN,ANINGABWI                  -do-   

Yaren 144 IJONGIN,ANINGABWI                  -do-   

Yaren 274 AMWAREOBWIDEN                  -do-   

Yaren 316 ADEDABIRI Angela Agigo(LTO) 55/46656 

Yaren 277 ADETAKO Angela Agigo(LTO) 55/52488 

 

NOTE: 1) Upon the demise of Angela Agigo all LTO to revert back to  

1. Yemerr Agigo  1/2  

2. Angel Agigo  1/2 
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NOTE: 2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal.  

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 589/2020 

ESTATE OF THE LATE JOHN DEMAURE GADEAUWA 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JOHN DEMAURE GADEAUWA be the owner of the 

following lands; 

DISTRICT PORTION No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ LLTO SHARE 

Anabar 142 c.l ATOERO 30/1974   1 

Anibare 75 c.l ATERARA 913/1973   1 

Anibare 107 c.l ANUQUOGE 13/1973   1/3 

Anibare 184 p.l BOGETSIUW 91/31973   1/3 

Anibare 269 p.l ANEBE 13/1973   1/3 

Anibare 357 p.l ATEKAPARA 10/1988   1/3 

Anabar 12 p.l ATOWEO 50/1961   1/5 

Anabar 28 p.l GURIA 55/1977   1/5 

Anabar 82 c.l AREP 4/1961   1/5 

Anabar 148 c.l BADANNI 21/1976   1/5 

Anibare 196 p.l IBAB 43/1937   1/5 

Anibare 206 p.l ADETOROR 24/1938   1/5 

Anibare 244 p.l IBOROR 41/1937   1/5 

Anibare 246 p.l GOIEBI 41/1937   1/5 

Anibare 247 p.l ATUEO 41/1937   1/5 

Anibare 265 p.l ATUBWINA 41/1937   1/5 

Anibare 360 p.l AROEO 86/2005   1/5 

Baiti 12 p.l EBETI 44/1957   1/5 

Baiti 51 p.l ANEMERE 24/1958   1/5 

Baiti 55 p.l ATATI 36/1966   1/5 

Baiti 167 p.l IBORI 22/1966   1/5 

Baiti 169 p.l IBORI 22/1966   1/5 

Ewa 92 p.l ANUIJO 41/1937   1/5 

Baiti 32 p.l ARURUN 13/1973   1/6 

Nibok 82 p.l ANIBARA 13/1973   1/8 

Baiti 91 c.l ATANGAIN 31/1983   1/10 

Baiti 99 c.l ANAKAWIDUWA 31/1983   1/10 

Baiti 110 c.l ANAKAWIDUWA 31/1983   1/10 

Meneng 36 c.l ANABAUBO 74/1987 LTO 1/140 

Meneng 281 p.l ADETEBOR 74/1987 LTO 1/140 

Meneng 284 p.l IJONGURO 74/1987 LTO 1/140 
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Meneng 292 p.l ATAWIDAWO 74/1987 LTO 1/140 

Yaren 194 c.l AIJUWUR 74/1987 LTO 1/140 

Yaren 195 c.l AIJUWUR 74/1987 LTO 1/140 

Yaren 328 p.l MERA 74/1987 LTO 1/140 

Anibare 386 p.l IRUE 38/2002 LTO 1/280 

Meneng 7 c.l YAEOW 65/1990 LTO 1/280 

Meneng 8 c.l YAEOW 8/1990 LTO 1/280 

Meneng 18 c.l ANOBOROBOREN 74/1987 LTO 1/280 

Meneng 38 c.l EATABAGABAB 74/1987 LTO 1/280 

Meneng 247 p.l UNGOW 74/1987 LTO 1/280 

Meneng 283 p.l IJONGURO 74/1987 LTO 1/280 

Meneng 396 c.l ANIWEN 8/1990 LTO 1/280 

Anibare 380 p.l KETAWIYI 56/2009 LTO 1/560 

Anibare 398 p.l PEGOGORA 64/2013 LTO 1/560 

Meneng 242 p.l ANEMATTE 8/1990 LTO 1/560 

Meneng 308 p.l ANUBWIYA 8/1990 LTO 1/560 

Meneng 433 p.l ATEBI 40/2002 LTO 1/560 

Meneng 297 p.l ANUBWIYA 8/1990 LTO 1/700 

Anibare 5 c.l ATEREBOK 8/1990 LTO 1/840 

Meneng 68 c.l IUA 8/1990 LTO 1/1120 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late JOHN DEMAURE GADEAUWA 

are in respect of the lands shown in paragraph 1. 

DISTRICT PORTION No. LAND NAME BENEFICAIRES SHARE 

Anabar 142 ATOERO Salome Demaure      1/11       

      William Demaure      1/11       

      Lovelynia Demaure      1/11       

      Lovelyn Demaure      1/11       

      Sarah Demaure (LTO)      1/11       

      Lashea Gadabu      1/11       

      Benjamin Demaure      1/22       

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/22       

      Yunicko Notte      1/33       

      Ruby Agadio      1/33       

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/33       

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/55       

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/55       

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/55       

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/55       

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/55       

      Sabella Demaure       1/22       

      Daleon Demaure      1/22       

      Suzanne Demaure      1/22       
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      Glory Demaure      1/22       

Anibare 75 ATERARA As for portion no,142 CL Anabar 

Anibare 107 ANUQUOGE Salome Demaure      1/33       

      Willian Demaure      1/33       

      Lovelynia Demaure      1/33       

      Lovelyn Demaure      1/33       

      Sarah Demaure (LTO)      1/33       

      Lashea Gadabu      1/33       

      Benjamin Demaure      1/66       

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/66       

      Yunicko Notte      1/99       

      Ruby Agadio      1/99       

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/99       

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/165      

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/165      

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/165      

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/165      

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/165      

      Sabella Demaure       1/66       

      Daleon Demaure      1/66       

      Suzanne Demaure      1/66       

      Glory Demaure      1/66       

Anibare 184 BOGETSIUW As for portion no, 107 CL  Anibare 

Anibare 269 ANEBE                   -do-   

Anibare 357 ATEKAPARA                   -do-   

Anabar 12 ATOWEO Salome Demaure      1/55       

      William Demaure      1/55       

      Lovelynia Demaure      1/55       

      Lovelyn Demaure      1/55       

      Sarah Demaure (LTO)      1/55       

      Lashea Gadabu      1/55       

      Benjamin Demaure      1/165      

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/165      

      Yunicko Notte      1/165      

      Ruby Agadio      1/110      

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/110      

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/275      

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/275      

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/275      

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/275      

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/275      

      Sabella Demaure       1/110      

      Daleon Demaure      1/110      

      Suzanne Demaure      1/110      

      Glory Demaure      1/110      
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Anabar 28 GURIA As for portion no,12 PL Anabar 

Anabar 82 AREP                   -do-   

Anabar 148 BADANNI                   -do-   

Anibare 196 IBAB                   -do-   

Anibare 206 ADETOROR                   -do-   

Anibare 244 IBOROR                   -do-   

Anibare 246 GOIEBI                   -do-   

Anibare 247 ATUEO                   -do-   

Anibare 265 ATUBWINA                   -do-   

Anibare 360 AROEO                   -do-   

Baiti 12 EBETI                   -do-   

Baiti 51 ANEMERE                   -do-   

Baiti 55 ATATI                   -do-   

Baiti 167 IBORI                   -do-   

Baiti 169 IBORI                   -do-   

Ewa 92 ANUIJO                   -do-   

Baiti 32 ARURUN Salome Demaure      1/66       

      William Demaure      1/66       

      Lovelynia Demaure      1/66       

      Lovelyn Demaure      1/66       

      Sarah Demaure (LTO)      1/66       

      Lashea Gadabu      1/66       

      Benjamin Demaure      1/132      

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/132      

      Yunicko Notte      1/198      

      Ruby Agadio      1/198      

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/198      

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/330      

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/330      

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/330      

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/330      

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/330      

      Sabella Demaure       1/132      

      Daleon Demaure      1/132      

      Suzanne Demaure      1/132      

      Glory Demaure      1/132      

Nibok 82 ANIBARA Salome Demaure      1/88       

      William Demaure      1/88       

      Lovelynia Demaure      1/88       

      Lovelyn Demaure      1/88       

      Sarah Demaure (LTO)      1/88       

      Lashea Gadabu      1/88       

      Benjamin Demaure      1/176      

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/176      

      Yunicko Notte      1/264      

      Ruby Agadio      1/264      



-15- 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 158                    13
th
 August 2020                              Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No. 589/2020(Cont’d) 

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/264      

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/440      

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/440      

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/440      

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/440      

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/440      

      Sabella Demaure       1/176      

      Daleon Demaure      1/176      

      Suzanne Demaure      1/176      

      Glory Demaure      1/176      

Baiti 91 ATANGAIN Salome Demaure      1/110      

      William Demaure      1/110      

      Lovelynia Demaure      1/110      

      Lovelyn Demaure      1/110      

      Sarah Demaure (LTO)      1/110      

      Lashea Gadabu      1/110      

      Benjamin Demaure      1/220      

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/220      

      Yunicko Notte      1/330      

      Ruby Agadio      1/330      

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/330      

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/550      

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/550      

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/550      

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/550      

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/550      

      Sabella Demaure       1/220      

      Daleon Demaure      1/220      

      Suzanne Demaure      1/220      

      Glory Demaure      1/220      

Baiti 99 ANAKAWIDUWA As for portion no,91 CL Baiti 

Baiti 110 ANAKAWIDUWA                        -do-   

Meneng 36 ANABAUBO Salome Demaure      1/980      

      William Demaure      1/980      

      Benjamin Demaure      1/1960     

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/1960     

      Yunicko Notte      1/2940     

      Ruby Agadio      1/2940     

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/2940     

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/4900     

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/4900     

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/4900     

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/4900     

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/4900     

      Sabella Demaure       1/1960     
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      Daleon Demaure      1/1960     

      Suzanne Demaure      1/1960     

      Glory Demaure      1/1960     

Meneng 281 ADETEBOR As for portion no,36 CL Meneng 

Meneng 284 IJONGURO                        -do-   

Meneng 292 ATAWIDAWO                        -do-   

Yaren 194 AIJUWUR                        -do-   

Yaren 195 AIJUWUR                        -do-   

Yaren 328 MERA                        -do-   

Anibare 386 IRUE Salome Demaure      1/1960     

      William Demaure      1/1960     

      Benjamin Demaure      1/3920     

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/3920     

      Yunicko Notte      1/5880     

      Ruby Agadio      1/5880     

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/5880     

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/9800     

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/9800     

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/9800     

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/9800     

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/9800     

      Sabella Demaure       1/3920     

      Daleon Demaure      1/3920     

      Suzanne Demaure      1/3920     

      Glory Demaure      1/3920     

Meneng 7 YAEOW As for portion no,386 PL Anibare 

Meneng 8 YAEOW                        -do-   

Meneng 18 ANOBOROBOREN                        -do-   

Meneng 38 EATABAGABAB                        -do-   

Meneng 247 UNGOW                        -do-   

Meneng 283 IJONGURO                        -do-   

Meneng 396 ANIWEN                        -do-   

Anibare 380 KETAWIYI Salome Demaure      1/3920     

      William Demaure      1/3920     

      Benjamin Demaure      1/7840     

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/7840     

      Yunicko Notte      1/11760    

      Ruby Agadio      1/11760    

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/11760    

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/19600    

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/19600    

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/19600    

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/19600    

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/19600    

      Sabella Demaure       1/7840     
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      Daleon Demaure      1/7840     

      Suzanne Demaure      1/7840     

      Glory Demaure      1/7840     

Anibare 398 PEGOGORA As for portion no,380 PL  Anibare 

Meneng 242 ANEMATTE                        -do-   

Meneng 308 ANUBWIYA                        -do-   

Meneng 433 ATEBI                        -do-   

Meneng 297 ANUBWIYA Salome Demaure      1/4900     

      William Demaure      1/4900     

      Benjamin Demaure      1/9800     

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/9800     

      Yunicko Notte      1/14700    

      Ruby Agadio      1/14700    

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/14700    

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/24500    

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/24500    

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/24500    

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/24500    

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/24500    

      Sabella Demaure       1/9800     

      Daleon Demaure      1/9800     

      Suzanne Demaure      1/9800     

      Glory Demaure      1/9800     

Anibare 5 ATEREBOK Salome Demaure      1/5880     

      William Demaure      1/5880     

      Benjamin Demaure      1/11760    

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/11760    

      Yunicko Notte      1/17640    

      Ruby Agadio      1/17640    

      

NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/17640    

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/29400    

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/29400    

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/29400    

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/29400    

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/29400    

      Sabella Demaure       1/11760    

      Daleon Demaure      1/11760    

      Suzanne Demaure      1/11760    

      Glory Demaure      1/11760    

Meneng 68 IUA Salome Demaure      1/7840     

      William Demaure      1/7840     

      Benjamin Demaure      1/15680    

      Joanne Demaure(LTO)      1/15680    

      Yunicko Notte      1/23520    

      Ruby Agadio      1/23520    
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NJ Eugene John Roka 

Agadio      1/23520    

      Jasmine Majica Caleb      1/39200    

      Gaele Jewels Demaure      1/39200    

      Themitra Leah Demaure      1/39200    

      Kiman Roc Demaure      1/39200    

      Pelenise Eraigen Demaure      1/39200    

      Sabella Demaure       1/15680    

      Daleon Demaure      1/15680    

      Suzanne Demaure      1/15680    

      Glory Demaure      1/15680    

 

NOTE: 1) All LTO inheritance from 1
st
 Wife the late Esther Demaure are to be equally shared to all her children. 

 

NOTE: 2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 590/2020 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE JOJODA DABWIDO  

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JOJODA DABWIDO has been determined by the 

decision of the Nauru Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands; 

DISTRICT PORTION No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Meneng 315 p.l EGAROWA 27/2008      1/40       

Yaren 133 c.l ANENGOBWI 27/2008      1/40       

Yaren 170 c.l UBADU 27/2008      1/40       

Yaren 286 p.l UBADU 27/2008      1/40       

Yaren 287 p.l UDUENI 27/2008      1/40       

Meneng 74 c.l ANIWEN 27/2008      1/80       

Meneng 99 c.l IREBEDI 27/2008      1/80       

Meneng 136 c.l EATOBOBWE 27/2008      1/80       

Meneng 139 c.l EATOBOBWE 27/2008      1/80       

Yaren 94 c.l ATOMO 27/2008      1/80       

Yaren 211 c.l KIBABA 27/2008      1/80       

Yaren 284 p.l ADITIJUE 27/2008      1/80       

Yaren 345 p.l   27/2008      1/80       

Meneng 104 c.l IREBEDI 27/2008      3/320      

Meneng 366 p.l IBIOBWIA 27/2008      1/120      

Meneng 384 p.l ANOROR 27/2008      1/120      
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Meneng 54 c.l BAGABAB 27/2008      1/160      

Meneng 98 c.l IREBEDI 27/2008      1/160      

Meneng 298 p.l BAGABAB 27/2008      1/160      

Meneng 321 p.l IJONGIDI 27/2008      1/160      

Yaren 156 c.l UBADU 27/2008      1/160      

Meneng 16 c.l ANOBOBOREN 27/2008      1/240      

Meneng 91 c.l ANOT 27/2008      1/240      

Meneng 112 c.l EATETAM 27/2008      1/240      

Meneng 199 c.l ATEREBOG 27/2008      1/240      

Meneng 291 p.l ANOBORBOREN 27/2008      1/240      

Meneng 318 p.l AMWAGAG 27/2008      1/300      

Meneng 81 c.l ANIWEN 27/2008      1/320      

Buada 200 p.l EATDOMANEAB 27/2008      1/480      

Meneng 434 p.l UBONGEB 27/2008      1/480      

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late JOJODA DABWIDO is in respect 

of the lands as shown in Paragraph 1; 

DISTRICT PORTION No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 315 EGAROWA Cora-Zone Dabwido      1/80       

      Ijubur Clord Dekarube      1/80       

Yaren 133 ANENGOBWI  as for portion no.315,PL Meneng 

Yaren 170 UBADU ~do~   

Yaren 286 UBADU ~do~   

Yaren 287 UDUENI ~do~   

Meneng 74 ANIWEN Cora-Zone Dabwido      1/160         

      Ijubur Clord Dekarube      1/160         

Meneng 99 IREBEDI as for portion no 74,CL Meneng 

Meneng 136 EATOBOBWE ~do~   

Meneng 139 EATOBOBWE ~do~   

Yaren 94 ATOMO ~do~   

Yaren 211 KIBABA ~do~   

Yaren 284 ADITIJUE ~do~   

Yaren 345   ~do~   

Meneng 104 IREBEDI Cora-Zone Dabwido      3/640         

      Ijubur Clord Dekarube      3/640         

Meneng 366 IBIOBWIA Cora-Zone Dabwido      1/240         

      Ijubur Clord Dekarube      1/240         

Meneng 384 ANOROR Cora-Zone Dabwido      1/240         

      Ijubur Clord Dekarube      1/240         

Meneng 54 BAGABAB Cora-Zone Dabwido      1/320         

      Ijubur Clord Dekarube      1/320         

Meneng 98 IREBEDI as for portion no.54, CL Meneng 

Meneng 298 BAGABAB ~do~   
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Meneng 321 IJONGIDI ~do~   

Yaren 156 UBADU ~do~   

Meneng 16 ANOBOBOREN Cora-Zone Dabwido      1/480         

      Ijubur Clord Dekarube      1/480         

Meneng 91 ANOT as for portion no.16, CL Meneng 

Meneng 112 EATETAM ~do~   

Meneng 199 ATEREBOG ~do~   

Meneng 291 ANOBORBOREN ~do~   

Meneng 318 AMWAGAG Cora-Zone Dabwido      1/600         

      Ijubur Clord Dekarube      1/600         

Meneng 81 ANIWEN Cora-Zone Dabwido      1/640         

      Ijubur Clord Dekarube      1/640         

Buada 200 EATDOMANEAB Cora-Zone Dabwido      1/960         

      Ijubur Clord Dekarube      1/960         

Meneng 434 UBONGEB as for portion no.200 PL Buada 

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry 

               within 21 days of this Government gazettal.  

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N. No. 591/2020 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE FRANCIS AMRAM 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late FRANCIS AMRAM be the owner of the following 

lands;  

DISTRICT PORTION No. CLASS LAND NAME LGZNO SHARE 

Aiwo 21 c.l   15/2004      1/54       

Aiwo 22 p.l   15/2004      1/54       

Aiwo 351 c.l ATERIENAGO 15/2004      1/54       

Aiwo 450 p.l ANIBUBU 15/2004      1/54       

Aiwo 457 p.l UBWITIEIMAR 15/2004      1/54       

Anetan 9 p.l EATETEBAO 15/2004      1/54       

Buada 121 p.l YAKABAB 15/2004      1/54       

Buada 128 p.l EIROUBAR 15/2004      1/54       

Buada 151 p.l ANOTA 15/2004      1/54       

Buada 298 c.l OEBUEBIN 15/2004      1/54       

Denigomodu 68 p.l ANOTA 15/2004      1/54       

Denigomodu 160 c.l DARAWA 15/2004      1/54       

Nibok 72 p.l ADETORORO 15/2004      1/54       
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Nibok 107 p.l EATEIDINGUWA 15/2004      1/54       

Nibok 111 p.l EATEIDINGUWA 15/2004      1/54       

Nibok 115 p.l EATEIDINGUWA 15/2004      1/54       

Nibok 116 p.l EATEIDINGUWA 15/2004      1/54       

Aiwo 114 p.l BWITIAIMAR 15/2004      2/135      

Aiwo 460 p.l BWITIEIMOR 15/2004      2/135      

Meneng 80 c.l AQUANG 24/1985      1/80       

Nibok 114 p.l OQUORE 15/2004      1/100      

Anibare 147 p.l ANUEAB 15/2004      1/108      

Denigomodu 72 p.l IJONGIDERO 15/2004      1/108      

Denigomodu 83 p.l ADETO 15/2004      1/108      

Denigomodu 253 p.l IDERIGE 15/2004      1/108      

Ewa 97 p.l ATAGURA 15/2004      1/108      

Uaboe 42 p.l ANUEAB 15/2004      1/108      

Aiwo 19 c.l ANBUBU 15/2004      1/162      

Aiwo 466 c.l   15/2004      1/162      

Denigomodu 33 c.l ATSIOBOUWA 15/2004      1/162      

Denigomodu 35 c.l ANIBUBU 15/2004      1/162      

Denigomodu 70 p.l IJONGIDERO 15/2004      1/162      

Denigomodu 144 c.l IDARAUWA 15/2004      1/162      

Denigomodu 149 c.l ANPUDU 15/2004      1/162      

Denigomodu 215 p.l ANIBUBU 15/2004      1/162      

Denigomodu 221 p.l   15/2004      1/162      

Aiwo 120 c.l IBIGE 15/2004      1/216      

Aiwo 132 c.l ANERUE 15/2004      1/216      

Aiwo 146 c.l EATERAURO 15/2004      1/216      

Aiwo 151 c.l YATAM 15/2004      1/216      

Aiwo 285 p.l   15/2004      1/216      

Aiwo 344 c.l IBIGE 15/2004      1/216      

Aiwo 405 c.l AIUE 15/2004      1/216      

Aiwo 424 c.l ANERUE 15/2004      1/216      

Aiwo 425 c.l ANERUE 15/2004      1/216      

Baiti 41 p.l UNGOW 15/2004      1/216      

Buada 125 p.l ANIMWEN 15/2004      1/216      

Buada 323 c.l ATA 15/2004      1/216      

Denigomodu 54 c.l BAIJORO 15/2004      1/216      

Denigomodu 265 c.l EATDOGIENAE 15/2004      1/216      

Nibok 59 p.l UDUDIN 15/2004      1/216      

Nibok 71 p.l AHN 15/2004      1/216      

Nibok 73 p.l YOREAREA ,YAURIARIA 15/2004      1/216      

Uaboe 41 p.l URA 15/2004      1/216      

Denigomodu 42   YANOROR 15/2004 2/405 

Aiwo 237 c.l YANGOR 15/2004      1/270      

Buada 291 c.l IANEMARA 15/2004      1/270      
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Denigomodu 280 c.l ARIYEYEN 15/2004      1/270      

Ewa 98 p.l EBWENWEIJE 15/2004      1/288      

Meneng 15 c.l ANOBOROBOREN 21/1986      1/320      

Meneng 105 c.l IREBEDI 21/1986      1/320      

Meneng 290 p.l ANOBOROBOREN 21/1986      1/320      

Meneng 302 p.l AREDETO 21/1986      1/320      

Meneng 328 p.l IANADUM 21/1986      1/320      

Buada 139 p.l ANOTA 15/2004      1/432      

Ewa 127 c.l AEBURE 15/2004      1/432      

Meneng 433 p.l ATEBI 40/2002      1/600      

Anibare 380 p.l KETAWIYI 56/2009      1/640      

Anibare 398 p.l PEGOGORA 64/2013      1/640      

Meneng 69 c.l AREDETO 24/1985      1/640      

Meneng 274 p.l ATUWURO 24/1985      1/640      

Meneng 297 p.l ANUBWIYA 67/1990      1/640      

Meneng 308 p.l ANUBWIYA 24/1985      1/640      

Aiwo 150 c.l YATAM 15/2004      1/648      

Buada 104 p.l ADENENERA 15/2004      1/648      

Buada 127 p.l ADUNGIDUNGIN 15/2004      1/648      

Anetan 12 p.l AEMWAR 15/2004      1/864      

Meneng 68 c.l IUA 14/1986      1/1280     

Meneng 341 p.l IBEA 24/1985      1/3200     

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiary to the late FRANCIS AMRAM is in respect of the 

lands shown in paragraph 1. 

DISTRICT PORTION No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 21   Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/54       

Aiwo 22   As for portion no,21CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 351 ATERIENAGO                 -do-   

Aiwo 450 ANIBUBU                 -do-   

Aiwo 457 UBWITIEIMAR                 -do-   

Anetan 9 EATETEBAO                 -do-   

Buada 121 YAKABAB                 -do-   

Buada 128 EIROUBAR                 -do-   

Buada 151 ANOTA                 -do-   

Buada 298 OEBUEBIN                 -do-   

Denigomodu 68 ANOTA                 -do-   

Denigomodu 160 DARAWA                 -do-   

Nibok 72 ADETORORO                 -do-   

Nibok 107 EATEIDINGUWA                 -do-   

Nibok 111 EATEIDINGUWA                 -do-   

Nibok 115 EATEIDINGUWA                 -do-   

Nibok 116 EATEIDINGUWA                 -do-   

  



                                                                                              -23- 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 158                    13
th
 August 2020                              Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No. 591/2020(Cont’d) 

 

Aiwo 114 BWITIAIMAR Carlene Amram(LTO)      2/135      

Aiwo 460 BWITIEIMOR 
As for portion no, 114 

PL Aiwo 

Meneng 80 AQUANG Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/80       

Nibok 114 OQUORE Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/100      

Anibare 147 ANUEAB Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/108      

Denigomodu 72 IJONGIDERO 
As for portion no,147 

PL Anibare 

Denigomodu 83 ADETO                 -do-   

Denigomodu 253 IDERIGE                 -do-   

Ewa 97 ATAGURA                 -do-   

Uaboe 42 ANUEAB                 -do-   

Aiwo 19 ANBUBU Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/162      

Aiwo 466   As for portion no,19 CL Aiwo 

Denigomodu 33 ATSIOBOUWA                 -do-   

Denigomodu 35 ANIBUBU                 -do-   

Denigomodu 70 IJONGIDERO                 -do-   

Denigomodu 144 IDARAUWA                 -do-   

Denigomodu 149 ANPUDU                 -do-   

Denigomodu 215 ANIBUBU                 -do-   

Denigomodu 221                   -do-   

Aiwo 120 IBIGE Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/216      

Aiwo 132 ANERUE 
As for portion no,120 

CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 146 EATERAURO                 -do-   

Aiwo 151 YATAM                 -do-   

Aiwo 285                   -do-   

Aiwo 344 IBIGE                 -do-   

Aiwo 405 AIUE                 -do-   

Aiwo 424 ANERUE                 -do-   

Aiwo 425 ANERUE                 -do-   

Baiti 41 UNGOW                 -do-   

Buada 125 ANIMWEN                 -do-   

Buada 323 ATA                 -do-   

Denigomodu 54 BAIJORO                 -do-   

Denigomodu 265 EATDOGIENAE                 -do-   

Nibok 59 UDUDIN                 -do-   

Nibok 71 AHN                 -do-   

Nibok 73 

YOREAREA 

,YAURIARIA                 -do-   

Uaboe 41 URA                 -do-   

Denigomodu 42 YANOROR Carlene Amram(LTO)      2/405      

Aiwo 237 YANGOR Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/270      
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Buada 291 IANEMARA As for portion no,41 PL Aiwo 

Denigomodu 280 ARIYEYEN                 -do-   

Ewa 98 EBWENWEIJE Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/288      

Meneng 15 ANOBOROBOREN Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/320      

Meneng 105 IREBEDI As for portion no,15 CL Meneng 

Meneng 290 ANOBOROBOREN                 -do-   

Meneng 302 AREDETO                 -do-   

Meneng 328 IANADUM                 -do-   

Buada 139 ANOTA Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/432      

Ewa 127 AEBURE 
As for portion no,139 

PL Buada 

Meneng 433 ATEBI Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/600      

Anibare 380 KETAWIYI Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/640      

Anibare 398 PEGOGORA 
As for portion no,380 

PL Anibare 

Meneng 69 AREDETO                 -do-   

Meneng 274 ATUWURO                 -do-   

Meneng 297 ANUBWIYA                 -do-   

Meneng 308 ANUBWIYA                 -do-   

Aiwo 150 YATAM Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/648      

Buada 104 ADENENERA 
As for portion no,150 

CL Aiwo 

Buada 127 ADUNGIDUNGIN                 -do-   

Anetan 12 AEMWAR Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/864      

Meneng 68 IUA Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/1280     

Meneng 341 IBEA Carlene Amram(LTO)      1/3200     

 

NOTE: 1) Upon demise of Carlene Amram all her LTO shares to revert back to her children namely:- 

 

1) Thelander Amram   1/7 

2) Isirs Amram    1/7 

3) Monroe Amram    1/7 

4) Zorro Amram    1/7 

5) Brenicka Amram   1/7  

6) Thesalonica Amram   1/7 

7) Nathan Amram    1/7 

 

NOTE: 2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within  

                  21 days of this Government gazettal. 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 158                      13
th
 August 2020                              Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No. 592/2020 

AMMENDMENT 

 

Ref: Gaz No.180/2017 Realty Estate of the Late Paul Jeffery Harris to:- 

DELETE:-  

Name only: Sammy Mosamune Harris 

 

INSERT:- 

Sammy Masamune Harris 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within  

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 


